hair and restuffing and retufting the 
cushions. Repairing the' top cover. Re-
pairing the top of front seat. One new coat 
rail on the back of front seat. Two new 
leather step guards attached to steps and 
chassis (color, etc., to be selected). New 
inside carpet in tonneau. For one hundred 
and fifteen dollars ($115)." This work to 
be done in three weeks from the date the 
car is delivered to you. This car will be 
delivered to you August 9. (Other pro-
posals received as follows: Charles Barry, 
$153.25; Studebaker Bros. Co., $229.50)-13 
accepted, as above specified, and you are

[...]

Clark & Morton, 1551 Richmond Terrace, 
West New Brighton, S. I.: Dear Sirs-
Your proposition of July 29, reading as 
follows: "We will agree to lay sewer and 
build manholes and furnish covers, as per 
specifications furnished us and which 
are herewith returned to you, for the sum 
of three hundred and sixty-five dollars 
($365). This bid is subject to all the con-
ditions and requirements as specified." 
(Other bids received as follows: John 
Watters, $387; Hall & Boyle, $615; Luke 
A. Burke & Sons Co., $615; Wm. Horne 
Co., $675; Hannegan Plumbing & Heating 
Co., $1,612;

[...]

set in the women's lavatory. toilet room 
and the store room a new metal ceiling of 
simple design with cove cornice mould-
ing, also to repair plaster walls in these 
rooms and plaster stone walls in men's 
toilet room, in accordance with the speci-
fications, for the sum of two hundred and 
fifty-five ($255) dollars"-is hereby ac-
cepted, and you are directed to proceed 
with the work. Extra on contract. Re-
spectfully yours, 

J. McKEE BORDEN, Secretary. 
August 4, 1910. Re Heating Plant and 

Laundry. B. I. The Bottsford-Dickinson 
Co., 1170 Broadway, New York City:

[...]

Dear Sirs-
Your proposition of August 4 to furnish 
all the labor and material to install a three 
(3) inch galvanized iron supply main for 
the new dormitory for males at the New 
York City Farm Colony, Staten Island, 
as per specifications, for the sum of two 
hundred and twenty-five dollars ($225) 
(Other bids received as follows: William 
Horne Co., $370; William J. Barry, $355; 
Joseph D. Duffy, $385; Hall & Boyle, 
$250)-is accepted, as above specified, and 
you are hereby directed to proceed with 
the work. 

By direction of the Commissioner.